

\236
SLP(C)No. 4761 OF 2001
ITEM No.4

Court No. 7

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4761/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2001 in RFA 21/00
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. SHYAM AHUJA LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. G.M. ENTERPRISES

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 29/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.,
Mrs. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.,
Mr. Shailendra Narayan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.,
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Adv.,
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.,
Ms. Ruchi Khurana, Adv.,
Mr. Deepak Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Leave is given to file additional documents within a
period of one week. Let the matter appear two weeks'
hence.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D.Jindal)
Assistant Registrar