

F

SLP(C)No. 4761 OF 2001
ITEM No.3

Court No. 9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4761/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2001 in RFA 21/00
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. SHYAM AHUJA LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. G.M. ENTERPRISES

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 26/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.
Mrs. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.
M/s. Deepak Gupta, Mr. Amit Dhingra,
Ms. Ruchi Khurana, Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Upon hearing the submissions made on behalf of the parties, we do feel it expedient to record that the observations of the High Court do not call for any interference by this Court excepting, however, the rate of the mesne profit should be to the extent of Rs.92/- per sq. ft. instead of Rs.100/- per sq. ft. as directed by the High Court. The arrears be paid within a period of three months from the date of this order. Save as above, the special leave petition is dismissed at the admission stage itself.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar